
2025 Down River  Schedule of Events 
Updated: 9/5/2025

Day Date Type Event Time

Sat 19-Apr Tee Time Spring Kickoff Best Ball Morning Tee Times

Sat 26-Apr Scramble Chestnut Ridge Golf Scramble 9:00 AM Shotgun

Day Date Type Event Time

Sat 3-May Tee Times Spring River Cup @ Down River TBA

Sun 4-May Tee Times Spring River Cup @ Bedford Springs TBA

Tues 6-May Tuesday League Starts All Day

Thurs 8-May Shotgun Thursday League Starts 5:00 PM

Wed 14-May Shotgun Young at Heart Scramble 9:00 AM Shotgun

Sat 17-May Shotgun Everett Golf Scramble 1:00 PM Shotgun

Sun 18-May Scramble Camp Cadet Scramble 8:30 AM Shotgun

Sat 24-May Scramble Bedford Roller Hockey Scramble 9:00 AM Shotgun

Mon 26-May Tee Times Memorial Day Event 7:00 AM–12:00 PM

Day Date Type Event Time

Fri 6-Jun Shotgun Chili Open Course Closed

Fri 13-Jun Tee Times Invitational Skins Game Course Closed

Sat 14-Jun Tee Times Down River Invitational Course Closed

Sun 15-Jun Tee Times Down River Invitational Course Closed

Day Date Type Event Time

Thurs 3-Jul Tee Times Pre-Fourth Event 8:30 AM Shotgun

Fri 4-Jul Tee Times 4th of July Red, White & Blue Tournament 7:30 AM–12:00 PM

Wed 9-Jul Shotgun Bedford United Way Scramble 8:00 AM Shotgun

Fri 18-Jul Shotgun Chamber of Commerce Scramble 8:30 AM Shotgun

Sat 19-Jul Shotgun Everett Football Scramble 9:00 AM Shotgun

Sat 26-Jul Shotgun Chestnut Ridge Football Scramble 9:00 AM Shotgun

Sun 27-Jul Shotgun Tussey Football Scramble 8:30 AM Shotgun

Day Date Type Event Time

Sat 9-Aug Tee Times Battle by the River @ Bedford Elks

Sun 10-Aug Tee Times Battle by the River @ Down River 10:00 AM Start

Sat 16-Aug Tee Times Club Championship Morning Tee Times

Sun 17-Aug Tee Times Club Championship Morning Tee Times

Sat 23-Aug Shotgun 1:00 PM Shotgun

Sat 30-Aug Shotgun Private - Nelson Metzger Memorial 9:00 AM Shotgun

Day Date Type Event Time

Mon 1-Sep Tee Times Labor Day  7:30 - 11:00 Tee Times

Sat 3-Sep Exchange Day  Northwinds - $30 - 

Mon 8-Sep Maintaince Front 9 Closed - Airfying

Tues 9-Sep Maintaince Back 9 Closed - Airfying

Sat 13-Sep Shotgun Chestnut Ridge Wrestling Scramble 9:00 AM Shotgun

Mon 15-Sep Exchange Day Park Hills - $30 - 

Wed 17-Sep Exchange Day  Immigrun - $30 - 

Sat 20-Sep Shotgun Private Scramble - Fall Brawl

Sun 21-Sep Shotgun Down River Memorial (formerly Broad Top) 1:00 PM Shotgun

Mon 22-Sep Tee Times High School ICC Tournament Morning Tee Times

Wed 24-Sep Exchange Day Glen Gary - $28 - 724-423-4653

Sat 27-Sep Private Scramble - Smith Open 1:00 PM Shotgun

Day Date Type Event Time

Sat 4-Oct Shotgun Down River Benefit - Quinton Morrow 9:00 AM Shotgun

Sat 11-Oct Shotgun Tussey Baseball 10:0 AM Shotgun

Tues 14-Oct Shotgun Grasshoppers 10:0 AM Shotgun

Sat 18-Oct Shotgun Down River Shootout Details TBD

Sat 25-Oct Shotgun Par 3 – 2-Person Team Tournament Time TBD


